# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/08/2022

#### ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS Complainant,	/	3 22-64 forcement - Air)
v.	)	
MMJA PETRO, INC. d/b/a MARATHON FUEL AND MINI MART, an Illinois Corporation	)	
Respondent,	)	

### NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Arlene R. Haas
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, an <u>APPEARANCE</u> for the MMJA Petro, Inc. d/b/a Marathon Fuel and Mini Mart, a copy of which is served upon you.

Respectfully Submitted,

By:\_\_\_\_/s/ Mosa Elmosa\_\_\_\_\_

Mosa Elmosa, Esq.

DATED: July 7, 2022

11140 S. Harlem Avenue Worth, IL 60482 708-430-8706 mosaatlaw@aol.com

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/08/2022

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS	j
Complainant,	j
	) PCB 22-64
v.	) (Enforcement - Air)
MMJA PETRO, INC. d/b/a MARATHON FUEL	)
AND MINI MART, an Illinois Corporation	)
Respondent,	)

# **APPEARANCE**

The undersigned hereby enters her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the MMJA Petro, INC. d/b/a Marathon Fuel and Mini Mart.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ Mosa Elmosa

Mosa Elmosa, Esq.

DATED: July 7, 2022

11140 S. Harlem Avenue Worth, IL 60482 708-430-8706 mosaatlaw@aol.com Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/08/2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on July 7, 2022, I served true and

correct copies of an APPEARANCE upon the persons and by the methods pursuant to the

service list hereto attached.

By: /s/Mosa Elmosa

Mosa Elmosa, Esq

DATED: July 7, 2022

11140 S. Harlem Avenue Worth, IL 60482 708-430-8706

mosaatlaw.com